O}E Installation Instructions
Wg Media Storage Systems
Your Performance Partner organizer Com ponent

Basic Instructions only!
For more detailed product information, refer to the
Fixed Media Cabinets Owner’s Manual 258A999.
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% Visit the Media Storage Cabinet web page at www.wengercorp.com.

Note: Please read and understand these instructions before starting the installation.
Note: Examine the illustrations on the following pages. If you need additional information,
contact Wenger Corporation using the information below.
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To attach the Organizer to the inside of a 1 Column Fixed Media Cabinet Door

1. Two pilot holes must be drilled into the door surface.
To ensure that the Organizer does not interfere with other components,
use the following dimensions and illustration:

1 Column Door - Hole A 30-1/2” (77 cm) down from the top edge and
3-5/16” (8 cm) inward from the outside edge.

1 Column Door - Hole B 30-1/2” (77 cm) down from the top edge and
2-1/2” (6 cm) from the inside edge.
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2. Using a 1/8” drill bit, drill pilot holes no greater than 1/8” (3 mm) into the door laminate surface at
these two locations.

IMPORTANT: Be sure to only drill into the laminate surface and not through the Door Panel.

Continue on to Step 3 on the last page of these instructions.




To attach the Organizer to the inside of a 2 Column Fixed Media Cabinet Door
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Two pilot holes must be drilled into the door surface.
To ensure that the Organizer does not interfere with other components,
use the following dimensions and illustration:

Left Hand Door - Hole A 30-1/2” (77 cm) down from the top edge and
3-3/8” (9 cm) inward from the outside edge.
30-1/2” (77 cm) down from the top edge and

3” (8 cm) from the inside edge.

Left Hand Door - Hole B

Right Hand Door - Hole A 30-1/2” (77 cm) down from the top edge and
3-1/2” (9 cm) inward from the outside edge.
30-1/2” (77 cm) down from the top edge and

2-7/8” (7 cm) from the inside edge.

Right Hand Door - Hole A

these two locations.
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2. Using a 1/8” drill bit, drill pilot holes no greater than 1/8” (3 mm) into the door laminate surface at

IMPORTANT: Be sure to only drill into the laminate surface and not through the Door Panel.




3. Attach the top two holes of the Organizer to the pilot holes using two #8 x 5/8 Screws.

4. Drill four additional pilot holes through Organizer and into the Door Panel
and attach with #8 x 5/8 Screws as shown.
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#8 x 5/8
Sheet Metal Screws #8 x 5/8
to existing holes Sheet Metal Screws
to drilled holes

To attach the Organizer to the Inside Back Panel
Align the Organizer with the existing pilot holes and attach using six #8 x 5/8 Screws.




